OP \$40.00 87891578

ETAS ID: TM523364

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Murray Kendall Wilson		04/30/2019	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FAST METAL LLC	
Street Address:	4427 VERBENA ST.	
City:	YUMA	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85365	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ARIZONA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87891578	FM FAST METAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 858.775.2140

Email: jank@jklegalservices.com

Correspondent Name: Janet Kaufman

Address Line 1: 937 S. Coast Highway, Suite C202
Address Line 4: Encinitas, CALIFORNIA 92024

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JANET KAUFMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Janet Kaufman/
DATE SIGNED:	05/13/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=TM Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006644 FRAME: 0434

900498384

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (Pending Trademark)

WHEREAS, MURRAY KENDALL WILSON, a resident of Arizona ("Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using the following mark which is pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:,

MARK	SERIAL NUMBER
FV FAST METAL	87891578

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign his rights in the above registrations to FAST METAL LLC an Arizona Limited Liability Company with a principal business address of 4427 Verbena St., Yuma AZ 85365.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the mark described herein, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such mark, in the above identified registration thereof.

Assignor warrants that the above-described marks are in full force and good standing and there are no other assignment of rights or licenses granted under said Trademarks, or known infringements by or against said Trademarks.

Assignor further warrants that he is the lawful owner of the above-described marks, that it has full right and authority to transfer the above-described marks, and that the above-described marks are, and each of them, transferred free and clear of all liens, encumbrances and adverse claims.

This agreement shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties, their successors, assigns and personal representatives.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to record this Assignment of rights and trademark registration in favor of said Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this document to be duly executed on this date of AO(1.30, 2.09)

MURRAY KENDALL WILSON

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006644 FRAME: 0435

RECORDED: 05/13/2019